Microsoft Excel - Simple Cost Comparision Spreadsheet and Graph

This presentation uses a spreadsheet to calculate the total cost of two lists of items from two sources. The presentation calculates the
tax rate. The tax rate is assumed to be the same for both vendors. The presentation calculates the final total for both vendors. The

presentation creates a graph of the data.
Operating System: Windows 10 Anniversary Update
Software: Microsoft Excel 2016
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The presentation starts Excel.
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Recycle | Excel Search for online templates QO Sign in to get the most out of Office

Suggested searches:  Business Learn more

Personal Industry

Rece nt Financial Management  Logs

Calculator  Lists
Yesterday

cptr1104_fall2016_qgr...
a Documents » cptr1104 » fi...

a example01.xlsx
Documents » csci1110 ‘ A

EX 4-Chicago Arts All... The presentation opens a blank
Documents » cptr1104 » fi... | workbook.

EX 3-Fresh To You Inv...
Documents » cptr1104 » fi...

EX 2-Food Co-op Sal.. 7
Documents » cptr1104 » fi... Blank workbook

EX 2-Office Specialis...
Documents » cptr1104 » fi...

EX 2-Coffee Shop Ex...
Documents » cptr1104 » fi...

My Cashflow Stock Analysis

I
&:55 AM

M @ X3 AEI) ENG o ornie

(@@ Open Other Workbooks




Sign in

The presentation sees the spreadsheet ' Q Tell me what you want to do
is open. The presentation selects the
"File" menu to save the spreadsheet.

|

|

!

|

|

!

|

1 |
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
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&

Save As

6 OneDrive

Browse < ::

Save As X
A | » ThisPC > Documents » v O Search Documents P
Organize v New folder == S o
B8 This PC i Name Date modified Type
2 Documents cptr1138 9/21/2016 1:49PM  File folc
‘ Downloads csci1110 9/22/2016 3:27 PM File folc
) Custom Office Templates 8/22/2016 6:31 PM File fold
J’Musm e :
o examples 9/23/2016 8:50 AM  File folc
B Pictures nona 8/29/20169:11 AM  File folc
The presentation selects "Save
As" to save the spreadsheet.
Under the "Save As" menu, the
presentation selects the N
"browse".
- :
Tags: Addatag
hail
A Hide Folders Tools ~ Save Cancel
pony
2 2 ] i




Player v | 1] ~ @ T lDJ

&

2 Playe € € — O
>R 5 g & =
Save As e
Save AS — v P « Documents » cscil110 » v O Search csci1110 e
Organize v New folder == — o
~ ~ -
6 OneDrive [ This PC Name Date modified Type
B Desktop csci1110-1 9/20/2016 2:51 PM File folc
E—:I This PC S Documents 4 csci1110-2 9/20/2016 2:51 PM  File fold
= 5 9/22/2016 2:27 PN MEcros
& Downloads B example01.xlsx 9/22/2016 3:27PM  Microsq
+ Add a Place b Music
»| Pictures
B Videos
Browse
‘ae Local Disk (C:)
= TV R v £
The presentation selects the Cost-Compare-01| y
folder to save the spreadsheet. |, as type: | Excel Workbook (*xisx) ]
The presentation gives the
Authors: Tags: Addat
spreadsheet a name. The | W% PrEs 39 atag
presentation selects "Save" to [] Save Thumbnail
save the spreadsheet.
blders Tools Save Cancel
pony
[ : ] i




Home Insert Page Layout

Je

A B C

Formulas

Cost-Compare-01.xlsx - Excel

Data Review View

Sign in

Q Tell me what you want to do

|

!

|

|

!

|

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
S

Item StoreA StoreB

Virtual Paper 25 30
Virtual Bottle 15 10
Virtual Marker 5 4
Virtual Pen 1 0.5
Virtual Box 4 6

Sub Total
Tax

Grand Total

Sales Tax Rate

the same as shown.

The presentation enters data as shown.
Normally, the items and costs are not
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&:59 AM
9/23/2016




&\ B (') v Cost-Compare-01.xlsx - Excel Sign in
File Home Insert Data I

Page Layout Formulas Review View Q Tell me what you want to do
Recycle |

X v K

A B C l E l F
Item StoreA StoreB Sales Tax Rate
Virtual Paper 25 30
Virtual Bottle 15 10
Virtual Marker 5 4

Virtual Pen 1 0.5
Virtual Box 4 &) Search for a function:

!

!

!

Insert Function

!

!

!

Type a brief description of what you want to do and then
click Go

Sub Total
Tax Or select a category:  Most Recently Used

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
S

Select a function:

Grand Total ~
VLOOKUP

AVERAGE

. MIN
The presentation selects the "fx" above MAX

" lum". This brin "In IF
the C c?’u | s brings up the "Insert A
Function” box. Since a box for sub total SUM(number{,number2...)
is selected, the presentation selects Adds all the numbers in a range of cells.

IISUMII.

Sometimes it may be necessary to put
the word "SUM" in the search box. Help on this function Cancel

&:59 AM
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E Cost-Compare-01.xlsx - Excel Sign in
File Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Q Tell me what you want to do
Recycle |

X « f | =SUM(B2:B6)

A B C 1 D 1 E L F
Item StoreA StoreB Sales Tax Rate
Virtual Paper ! 30
Virtual Bottle 10
Virtual Marker 4
Virtual Pen 0.5 Function Arguments
Virtual Box 6

|

|

!

|

|

!

SUM

Sub Total 1(B2:B6) Number1 | 52:B¢] {25;15;5;1;4}

Tax Number2 number

W 0~ O bW N -

Grand Total

50

The presentation insures the range of ]Adds all the numbers in a range of cells.
numbers is comrect in  "Function Numberi: numberl,number2,... are 1to 255 numbers to sum. Logical values and

Arguments" as shown. text are ignored in cells, included if typed as arguments.

Formula result = 50

Help on this function Cancel

9:00 AM
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Home

A

Insert

B

Page Layout

Cost-Compare-01.xlsx - Excel Sign in

Formulas Data Review View Q Tell me what you want to do

Je =SUM(B2:B6)

C

D E F

!

|

|

!

|

|

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
S

Item

Virtual Paper
Virtual Bottle
Virtual Marker
Virtual Pen
Virtual Box

Sub Total
Tax

Grand Total

StoreA

StoreB
25 30
15 10
5 4
1 0.5
4 6

Sales Tax Rate

"\
The presentation copies the formula to
the other column.

J

<]
Average: 50.25 Count: 2 Sum: 100.5 @ E] -

9:00 AM
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Cost-Compare-01.xIsx - Excel Sign in

Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Q Tell me what you want to do

Je =SUM(B2:B6)

A B C D l E l
Item StoreA StoreB Sales Tax Rate
Virtual Paper | 25 30
Virtual Bottle | 15 10
Virtual Marker | 5 -
Virtual Pen » 1 0.5
Virtual Box ' 4 6

Sub Total
Tax

1
2
S
4
5
6
7
8
S

N

Grand Total The presentation selects all the numbers
shown.

a

Average: 16.75 Count: 12 Sum: 201 HH H -

9:00 AM

A I D) ENG i




Cost-Compare-01.xlsx - Excel Sign in

Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Q Tell me what you want to do

Je =SUM(B2:B6)

A B Calibi ~|11 ~ A" A" $ ~ 9% >
Item StoreA Stol o ; = A 8
Virtual Paper 25 —

Virtual Bottle 15 B

Virtual Marker | 5 Cut

Virtual Pen 1 ‘B Copy

Virtual Box 4 Paste Options:

ey

A

Paste Special...

Sub Total
Tax

1
2
S
4
5
6
7
8
S

-
o

Smart Lockup

=
—

Grand Total Insert...

—
ra

Delete...

Clear Contents
Quick Analysis
Filter

Sort

Insert Comment

Format Cells... - The presentation right clicks the
Pick From Drop-déwn Lis mouse to obtain the menu
Define Name... shown. The presentation selects
"Format Cells..." option.

Hyperlink...

9:00 AM
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Recycle |

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
S

H S

File

A

Home

Insert

Cost-Compare-01.xlsx - Ex

Page Layout Formulas Data Review

D

Sign in

Q Tell me what you want to do

|

A

|

I

A

|

I

|

Format Cells

Number  Alignment

Category:

General
Number

Date

Time
Percentage
Fraction
Scientific
Text
Special
Custom

Accounting

Font Border Fill Protection

Sa

The presentation selects the

"Currency” option. The
presentation selects "OK".

Currency formats are used for general monetary values. Use Accounting formats to align decimal
points in a column.

Cancel

9:00 AM
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Cost-Compare-01.xIsx - Excel Sign in

Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Q Tell me what you want to do

Je =SUM(B2:B6)

A B C D E
Item StoreA StoreB Sales Tax Rate
Virtual Paper | $25.00 $30.00
Virtual Bottle |  $15.00 $10.00
Virtual Marker | $5.00 $4.00
Virtual Pen | $1.00 $0.50 N
VirtualBox |  $4.00 $6.00 The numbers are now formatted as
currency as shown.

Sub Total ~ $50.00 $50.50_
Tax

1
2
S
4
5
6
7
8
S

Grand Total

a

Average: $16.75 Count: 12 Sum: $201.00 HH H -

9:00 AM
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Cost-Compare-01.xlsx - Excel Sign in

Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Q Tell me what you want to do

2

m ~A A $~-% >
A | B | C ¢ N €0 00  of
Item StoreA  StoreB | "'
Virtual Paper $25.00 $30.00
Virtual Bottle $15.00  $10.00
Virtual Marker $5.00 $4.00 E® Copy
Virtual Pen $1.00 $0.50 'y Paste Options:

Virtual Box $4.00 $6.00 ‘“A

Paste Special...

|

!

!

!

!

!

Sub Total $50.00 $50.50
Tax D Smart Lookup

!

!

Insert...

!

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
S
10
1

Grand Total Delete...

!

—
ra

!

Clear Contents

—
w

!

-
4~

!

s
o

Filter

!

-
(=)}

!

Sort

-}
~J

!

¥ Insert Comment

Format Cells... The presentation selects the box for tax

Pick From Drop-doWn Lis{ rate number. The presentation right clicks
the mouse to obtain the menu shown. The
presentation selects "Format Cells..."
option.

Y
o

!

-
w0

!

]
(==

!

ra
-

Define Name...

!

% Hyperlink...

9/23/2016



E H ©- Cost-Compare-01.xls Sign in
File Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review [ Q Tell me what you want to do
Recycle |

A L |
Item StoreA Sti
Virtual Paper $25.00
e Bote °15.00 Number  Alignment  Font  Border Fill Protection
Virtual Marker $5.00 ot
Virtual Pen $1.00 Category:

General Sample

Virtual Box $4.00 Number

Currency

Accounting
Sub Total $50.00 Date

Tax Time .
Percentage The presentation selects the

Fraction "Percentage" option. The

Scientific
Grand Total . "V
Text presentation selects "OK".

Special
Custom

Format Cells

L

|

!

|

|

!

Decimal places: |2 =

|

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
S

Percentage formats multip{ a percent symbol.

Cancel

9:01 AM
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Home

A

Insert Page Layout

Je

B

Formulas

Cost-Compare-01.xIsx - Excel Sign in

Data Review

View Q Tell me what you want to do

!

!

!

!

!

!

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
S

Item

Virtual Paper
Virtual Bottle
Virtual Marker
Virtual Pen
Virtual Box

Sub Total
Tax

Grand Total

StoreA StoreB
$25.00 $30.00
$15.00 $10.00

$5.00 $4.00
$1.00 $0.50
$4.00 $6.00

$50.00 $50.50

Sales Tax Rate

4.15%)
| |

The presentation enters the
desired tax rate.

A T 4)) ENG
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Home

Cost-Compare-01.xIsx - Excel

Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View

X v K

B C E F

Sign in

Q Tell me what you want to do

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
S

Item

Virtual Paper
Virtual Bottle
Virtual Marker
Virtual Pen
Virtual Box

Sub Total
Tax

Grand Total

StoreA StoreB Sales Tax Rate
$25.00 $30.00 4.15%
$15.00 $10.00

$5.00 $4.00
$1.00 $0.50
$4.00 $6.00

$50.00 50.3

l The presentation selects the box

for one column tax rate
calculation.

A T 4)) ENG
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Cost-Compare-01.xlsx - Excel Sign in

Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Q Tell me what you want to do

X v K =(b8*SeS2)| The presentation enters the tax
rate calculation as shown. It is
possible students may use
different cell/box locations than
shown.

A B , C D L E l
Item StoreA StoreB _Sales Tax Rett
Virtual Paper $25.00  $30.00 I_ 4.15%1
Virtual Bottle $15.00 $10.00
Virtual Marker $5.00 $4.00
Virtual Pen $1.00 $0.50
Virtual Box $4.00 $6.00

!

|

|

!

|

|

!

$50.00 $50.50
8*SeS$2)

Sub Total
Tax

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
S

Grand Total

9:01 AM
L]
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A

Cost-Compare-01.xlsx - Excel

Page Layout Formulas Data Review View

£ | =(B8*$ES2)

B C D 3 :

Sign in

Q Tell me what you want to do

!

|

|

!

|

|

!

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
S

Item

Virtual Paper
Virtual Bottle
Virtual Marker
Virtual Pen
Virtual Box

Sub Total
Tax

Grand Total

StoreA StoreB Sales Tax Rate
$25.00 $30.00 4.15%
$15.00 $10.00

$5.00 $4.00
$1.00 $0.50
$4.00 $6.00

$50.00 50.5

2.075.|l The spreadsheet is now calculating

the sales tax on the amount above.

A T 4)) ENG
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Home

A

Insert

B

Page Layout

Formulas

Cost-Compare-01.xIsx - Excel

Data Review View

£ | =(B8*$ES2)

C

E F

Sign in

Q Tell me what you want to do

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
S

Item

Virtual Paper
Virtual Bottle
Virtual Marker
Virtual Pen
Virtual Box

Sub Total
Tax

Grand Total

StoreA
$25.00
$15.00

$5.00
$1.00
$4.00

$50.00

StoreB

$30.00
$10.00
$4.00
$0.50
$6.00

$50.50

2.075!

2.095751

Sales Tax Rate
4.15%

The spreadsheet copies the
sales tax calculation to the other
column. It is essential to double
check the calculations to insure
accuracy.

a

Average: 2,085375 Count: 2 Sum: 417075

H B O
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A

Insert Page Layout

Formulas

X « £ | =(bs+bo)

B C

D

Cost-Compare-01.xlsx - Excel Sign in

Data

E

!

|

|

!

|

|

!

|

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
S

-t emd  emd | | b
W N e O

Item

Virtual Paper
Virtual Bottle
Virtual Marker
Virtual Pen
Virtual Box

Sub Total
Tax

Grand Total

StoreA StoreB

$25.00 $30.00
$15.00 $10.00
$5.00 $4.00
$1.00 $0.50
$4.00 $6.00

—
sso.ool $50.50
2'075.!. 2.09575

=(b8+b9)

Sales Taj
4,11

Review View Q Tell me what you want to do

The presentation selects the
cellbox for one column grand

total. Then, the presentation
enters the formula to add the
numbers.
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Cost-Compare-01.xIsx - Excel Sign in

Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Q Tell me what you want to do

Je =(B8+B9)

A B C Db | E | F
Item StoreA StoreB Sales Tax Rate
Virtual Paper $25.00 $30.00 4.15%
Virtual Bottle $15.00 $10.00
Virtual Marker $5.00 $4.00
Virtual Pen $1.00 $0.50
Virtual Box $4.00 $6.00

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

Sub Total $50.00 $50.50
Tax 2.075 2.09575

!

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
S

-
o

—
s

Grand Total $52.08| $52.601§ The presentation copies the
= grand total formula to the other

column.

b | b | -
WM

a

Average: $52.34 Count: 2 Sum: $104.67 HH M -

9:02 AM
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Cost-Compare-01.xIsx - Excel Sign in

Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Q Tell me what you want to do

Je Iltem

A B C
Item StoreA  StoreB Sales Tax Rate
Virtual Paper $25.00 $30.00 4.15%

Virtual Bottle 15.00 10.00
i > > 1< The presentation selects the text

Virtual Marker $5.00 $4.00 h o bedi i th
virtual Pen $1.00  $0.50 shown 1o begin crealing the
i ' graph.

Virtual Box $4.00 $6.00_

Sub Total $50.00 $50.50
Tax 2.075 2.09575

1
2
S
4
5
6
7
8
S

Grand Total $52.08 $52.60
=

L

<

Average: 10.05 Count: 18  Sum: 100.5 HH H -

9:03 AM
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Cost-Compare-01.xIsx - Excel Sign in

Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Q Tell me what you want to do

= 9)
17 Under the "Insert” menu, the ol B

Tables lllustrations Add- Recommended presentation selects "Recommended Hyperlink  Text  Symbols
’ ©mecrans D opanee N
Chari Links

Virtual Paper $25.00 $30.00
Virtual Bottle $15.00 $10.00
Virtual Marker $5.00 $4.00
Virtual Pen $1.00  $0.50

Virtual Box $4.00 $6.00_

Sub Total $50.00 $50.50
Tax 2.075 2.09575

2
S
4
5
6
7
8
S

Grand Total $52.08 $52.60

a

Average: 10.05 Count: 18 Sum: 100.5 HH H -

9:03 AM
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Player v | Il v o 1 [y

E\ B (-) v Insert Chart
File Home ¥ Recommended Charts | Al Charts

Recycle |

Chart Tite istered Column

e chart that best explains the data.

el 1 The presentation selects "OK" to
continue.

Item

Virtual Paper
Virtual Bottle
Virtual Marker
Virtual Pen
Virtual Box

I| The presentation selects the
N

Sub Total Virtual Box

Tax . W StoreA W StoreB

1
2
S
4
5
6
7
8
S

d I . A clustered column chart is used to compare values across a few categories.
Grand Tota . . ! Use it when the order of categories is not important.

oK Cancel 4
i

Average: 10.05 count T8 Sum: TOUS  THET [E] e | + 100%

9:03 AM
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Cost-Compare-01.xlsx - Excel Chart Tools Sign in E3

Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Design Format Q Tellme

S

A B C . E | F
IItem StoreA StoreB Sales Tax Rate
Virtual Paper $25.00 $30.00 4.15%

Virtual Bottle $15.00 $10.00

Virtual Marker $5.00 $4.00 .
0" O

Virtual Pen $1.00

VirtualBox | $4.00 Chart Title

|

]

|

|

|

Sub Total $50.00
Tax 2.075

The chart is placed on the same [
workbook as the calculations.
The presentation selects the "+" to I . . — . .

create another workbook. Virtual Paper  Virtual Bottle Virtual Marker  Virtual Pen Virtual Box

|

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
S

-
o

|

m StoreA m StoreB

)
7

<

Average: 10.05 Count: 18 Sum: 100.5 HH H -

9:03 AM ,:]
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Cost-Compare-01.xlsx - Excel Sign in

Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Q Tell me what you want to do

|

|

A second workbook is created.

!

|

|

!

|

1 |
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Sheet1

9:03 AM
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Cost-Compare-01.xlsx - Excel Chart Tools Sign in E3

Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Design Format Q Tellme

|

Chart Title

|

]

The presentation cuts the graph from

1 the workbook "Sheet1" and pastes the
graph in the workbook "Sheet2" as
I shown.

Virtual Paper Virtual Bottle Virtual Marker  Virtual Pen Virtual Box

|

]

|

|

1
2
3
4_
5
6
7
8
9

-
o

|

— | -
| B I
|

]

—
w

|

W StoreA W StoreB

)
7/

-
4~

|

s
o

]

-t
(=]

|

-}
~J

|

Y
o

]

-
w0

|

]
(==

|

ra
—

]

Sheet1

9:03 AM
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= J L Jd .
0 Fagq 0 0 ) Pesig
Chart 1l v Je
A B c | D | E F

1 ] ?._._‘ _________ Y _____________ 9 ‘J

1 :Virtual Stuff:
2 | S o
3 | $35.00
4 | $30.00 |
The presentation double clicks on the
tite and changes the wording as shown. O

Ier Virtual Pen Virtual Box
14 W StoreA W StoreB
15 D O O
16 |
17 |
18 |
19 |
20 |
21 |
Sheet1 | Sheet2 * 4
Ready
= .

Format Chart Title

Title Options ¥  Text Options
OIRORS
U Fill
I Border
EH El - i
71

v

+

X

100%




Cost-Compare-01.xIsx - Excel Chart Tools Sign in E3

Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Design Format Q Tellme

Je

|

G || Format Chart Title
Irtual Stuit Title Options ¥  Text Options

O O

> Fil

°
o

1

!

1

!

|

1

1
2
3
4-
5
6
7
8
9

-
o

|

s
—

e 1
T c—

Delete

—
ra
!

!

Virtual Paper Virtue

—
w

Rename The presentation right clicks on
Move or Copl... "Sheet2" to obtain the menu
& View Code shown. The presentation selects
"Rename" option.
7 Protect Sheet... P

Tab Color

|

—
4~

1

s
o

!

-t
(=]

|

a—
~J

|

Y
o

!

-
w0

|

Hide

]
(==

|

o
p—rs

!

Select All Sheets

Sheetl | She... —

9:04 AM
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Cost-Compare-01.xIsx - Excel Chart Tools Sign in E3

Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Design Format Q Tellme

Je

|

G ﬁo || Format Chart Title
Irtual Stuit Title Options ¥  Text Options

O O

> Fill

°
o

1

!

1

!

|

1

1
2
3
4-
5
6
7
8
9

-
o

|

=
=

The presentation renames the E virtualMarker  Virtual Pen Virtual Box
workbook to a more meanful name

StoreA M StoreB
as shown. o

N7

Sheet1

9:04 AM
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Cost-Compare-01.xIsx - Excel Sign in

Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Q Tell me what you want to do

Je

B C
Item StoreA StoreB | ASaIes Tax R;-Jte | | Format Sha pe
V!rtual Paper $25.00  $30.00 4.15% & (_\ IE
Virtual Bottle $15.00 $10.00
Virtual Marker $5.00 $4.00
Virtual Pen $1.00 $0.50
Virtual Box $4.00 $6.00 v Line

1

|

1

> Fill

1

|

1

1

Sub Total $50.00 $50.50
Tax 2.075 2.09575

|

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
S

Grand Total Insert...
EX Delete

Rename The presentation right clicks on

Move or Coply... "Sheet1” to obtain the menu
&1 View Code shown. The presentation selects
"Rename" option.

[ Protect Sheet...
Tab Color

Hide

Select All Sheets

- ' |

9:04 AM
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E‘ Cost-Compare-01.xlsx - Excel Sign in
File Home Insert Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Q Tell me what you want to do
Recycle |

Je

A B C
Item AStoreA StoreB ASaIes Tax R;-Jte | | Format Sha pe
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The presentation
renames the workbook to
a more meanful name as
shown.
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$25.00
$15.00

$5.00
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Item

Virtual Paper
Virtual Bottle
Virtual Marker
Virtual Pen
Virtual Box

$50.00
2.075

Sub Total
Tax

Grand Total $52.08

Calculations

StoreB

Sales Tax Rate
$30.00 4.15%
$10.00

$4.00
$0.50

$6.00

$50.50
2.09575

$52.60

Format Shape
O O =

The presentation selects the "X" to
remove the "Format Shape" menu.
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Grand Total $52.08 $52.60
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